ARKANSAS THAT the Board hereby approves the sale of certain property owned by 
the Board and located at the Southeast corner of Cantrell Road & N. Rodney Parham 
Road, and the Southeast corner of Anderson Drive & N. Rodney Parham Road, Little 
Rock, Arkansas for the sum of Five Million and Four Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($5,400,000), which property is more particularly described as follows: 

Tract No. 5 (Pt. 1) 
Commencing at the Southwest Corner of Lot 2, Block 1, being part of the 
Pleasant Valley Office Park formerly known as Verizon Wireless Office 
Park; thence North 36°43'01" East along the West line of Lot 2 a distance